Cc: 'secretary@sawla.net’; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za’; JoshuaM@legal-
aid.co.za’; r.mphela@icloud.com’; 'geert. kuit@gauteng.gov.za’;
'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; ‘fhepandelani@justice.gov.za’; Nhlayisi Zanele (Doj&CD
Contact); 'andre@josephs.co.za’; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za’; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.net’;
‘ElsieS@legal-aid.co.za’; 'SimiloS@legal-aid.co.za’; 'ElizabethM2 @legal-aid.co.za’;
'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za’; 'attorney.ayob@gmail.com’; Cornelius Sifaule; Lusanda
Ntuli; Timmy Kgaladi; Hope Nkuna; ‘'hopenkuna.nh@gmait.com’; ‘fanniek@raf.co.za’;
‘LesieighT@legal-aid.coza’; ‘MantitiK@legai-aid.co.za’; Kabini Jacob (Ool&lD Cantact);
Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact); 'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 'kirstenbell16@gmail.com’;
‘Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za’; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za’,
louws.consuit@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com;
info@lpc.org.za; admin@blacnline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
info@gga.org.za; Deon Gericke; viv@jaa.co.za; Dicketsang Matsie; Roanne Bramdaw;
Tumelo Ledwabe; juliet Harmse; Thuiisile Nzimande; Shertina Letiaka; Beverly Meyers;
Salome Malatji; Mbali Mahlangu; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za;
Daniel.Mokaickolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za;
Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za;
Nggondo.lwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila; Gomoiemo Mokoena; Imaan Hare;
Lebogang Moroe; Vusimuzi Mabunu; Miungisi Mthembu; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Micheie

Campbeli

Subject: RE: RE: URGENT COURT APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE
BAM: 26 JULY 2022

Attachments: Amended Urgent Court Roll 26 - 29 July 2022 pdf

Importance: High

Good day,

Kindly see herewith amended urgent court for matters before the Honourable Madam Justice Bam on 26 July 2022.

Kind Regards

Thobile Ngcobo

From: Thobile Ngcobo

Sent: Friday, 22 July 2022 15:14

To: 'tiaan@srhfinc.co.za' <tlaan@srhfinc.co.za>; 'Jacqueline@srhfinc.co.za' <jacqueline@srhfinc.co.za>;
‘ronel@grosslaw.co.za' <ronel@grosstaw.co.za>; 'thato@weavind.co.za' <thato@weavind.co.za>; 'banele@weavind.co.za
<hanele@weavind.co.za>; 'matthew@weavind.co.za' <matthew@weavind.co.za>; 'lourens@rudmanlaw.co.za'
<lourens@rudmanlaw.co.za>; 'mauritz@rudmaniaw.co.za' <mauritz@rudmaniaw.co.za>; 'ebrahimj@mijs-inc.co.za’
<ebrahimj@mijs-inc.co.za>; 'karin@rudmanlaw.co.za' <karin@rudmanlaw.co.za>; 'zondiwe@mabuzas.co.za'
<zondiwe@mabuzas.co.za>; 'eric@mabuzas.co.za' <eric@mabuzas.co.za>; 'matthews@mabuzas.co.za'
<matthews@mabuzas.co.za>; 'reception@nkomeinc.co.za' <reception@nkomeinc.co.za>; 'nmncube @straussdaly.co.za'
<nmncube@straussdaly.co.za>; 'AKhoza@straussdaly.co.za' <AKhoza@straussdaly.co.za>;
'MNtsibande@straussdaly.cc.za' <MNtsibande @straussdaly.co.za>; Nkuna Lucky (DoJ&CD Contact)
<LNkuna@justice.gov.za>; 'legals@vdmass.co.za' <legalS@vdmass.co.za>; 'legald@vdmass.co.za' <legalé@vdmass.co.za>;
"legal2 @vdmass.co.za' <iegal2@vdmass.co.za>; 'ilzem@vdmass.co.za' <ilzem@vdmass.co.za>;
'maru@marwesheattorneys.co.za' <maru@marwesheattorneys.co.za>; 'rchurch@mcinc.africa’ <rchurch@mcinc.africa>;
'seloff@mcinc.africa’ <seloff@mcinc.africa>; ‘'ntshosam@gmail.com’ <nptshosam@gmail.com>; 'Imakgalwa@mcinc.africa’
<Imakgaiwa@mcinc.africa>; 'escott@mcinc.africa’ <escott@mcinc.africa>; 'jimmy@bmpincorporated.co.za’
<jimmy@bmpincorporated.co.za>; 'info@bmpincorporated.co.za’ <info@bmpincorporated.co.za>;
'matthew@kleinattorneys.co.za' <matthew@kleinattorneys.co.za>; 'antonio@shapirc-ledwaba.co.za' <antonio@shapire-
ledwaba.co.za>; 'info@mmmatlalaattorneys.co.za' <info@mmmatlalaattorneys.co.za>; 'anne@shapiro-ledwaba.co.za’
<anne@shapiro-ledwaba.co.za>; 'rventer@gminc.co.za’ <rventer@gminc.co.za>; 'elmari@bvdh.co.za’
<elmari@bvdh.co.za>; 'bernhard@bvdh.co.za' <bernhard @bvdh.co.za>; 'litigation@bpinc.co.zz' <litigation@bpinc.co.za>;
'mkhizesenzo6@gmail.com' <mkhizesenzo6@gmail.com>; 'reception@mphokane.co.za' <reception@mphokane.co.za>;
‘dhlapolosa@mphokane.co.za' <dhlapolosa@mphokane.co.za>; Stanley Maredi <SMaredi@judiciary.org.za>; Tryphina
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Legodi <TLegodi@judiciary.org.za>

Cc: 'rvs@rsabar.com' <rvs@rsabar.com>; 'meltlouw@gkchambers.co.za' <meitiouw@gkchambers.co.za>;
"kristyw@clubadvocates.co.za' <kristyw@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'manganyesalome @loftusadv.co.za’
<manganyesalome@Iloftusadv.co.za>; 'nieitoit@yahoo.com' <nieltoit@yahoo.com>; ‘advmasuku@capebar.co.za’
<advmasuku@capebar.co.za>; 'palmer@ubunyechambers.co.za’ <palmer@ubunyechambers.co.za>;
'hpwessels@group33advocates.com' <hpwessels@group33advocates.com>; 'tshetio@counsel.co.za'
<tshetlo@counsel.co.za>; 'gmokoncte@gmail.com' <gmokoncto@gmail.com>; Isiah Mureriwa
<advmureriwa@yanhoo.com>; ‘advsieyn@outlook.com’ <advsisyn@outicok.com>; ‘jhershi@ciubadvocates.co.za'
<jhersh@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'sipath@gmail.com"; 'info@samia.org.za'; 'info@saflii.org’; 'data@saflii.org’;
'‘communication@ipc.org.za’; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@clarks.co.za'’;
'anton@tonkinclacey.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za'; 'Chantelle Gladwin-Weod' <gladwin-wood @schindlers.co.za>;
'ssa@Issa.org.za'; ‘danievi@webmail.co.za'; ‘ffdocrat@rsabar.com’; ‘fiona@Issa.org.za'; 'joewadee@telkomsa.net’;

‘tiaan @joubertiaw.co.za’; Motsi Modike (Dol&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; '‘gcb@mweb.co.za’;
'ihbbar@Ilaw.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’; 'gautengnbcsa@outicok.com’; 'North Gauteng Advocates'
<northgautengadv@gmail.com>; 'baradmin@law.co.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za’; 'ntsebeza@mweb.co.za’;
‘ptabar@law.co.za'; ‘fazoe@nadel.co.za'; 'Allyson Crutchfield' <crutchfield@iaw.co.za>; info@bla.org.za";
'reform@justice.gov.za’; 'muzis@law.co.za’; 'mkiein@icon.co.za'; 'Chantelie Gladwin-Wood' <gladwin@Schindlers.co.za>;
"lawson@casac.org.za'; 'Varsha Sookdhaw' <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhiegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
'kmoleya@fasken.com'; 'Joseph.Machacha@cdhlegal.com’; 'ramola.naidoo888za@gmaii.com’;
'reception@!oftusadv.co.za’; Phahlane Mchube (DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD
Contact) <VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; ‘Stephen Roy Allcock’ <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; 'bassonbetsie@gmail.com’; ‘Enrico
Guarneri' <EnricoG1@legal-aid.co.za>; Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'Palmridge-
FA@)justice.gov.za'; ‘herman.percival@gmail.com’; 'mikem@bm-attorneys.co.za'; 'procforum@Ipc.org.za’;
‘agrobier@cknet.co.za’; 'hpgrobler@cknet.co.za'; 'theron@cknet.co.za'; 'aam@albert-a-marais-attorneys.co.za';

'tvm @albert-a-Marais-attorneys.co.za'; 'cmabuza@live.com'; 'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsw.co.za'; 'marks@sheriffjc.co.za';
'june@sheriffjhbsouth.co.za'; 'enricoagostino@gmail.com'; 'inge@saflii.org.za’; "aicajee@law.co.za’;
'lephadi@sheriffrandburgsu.co.za’; 'MasheP@saps.gov.za'; 'info@sheriffihbsouth.co.za'; 'ken@law.co.za'; 'J Gildenhuys'
<gilden@law.co.za>; 'motimelesc@law.co.za'; 'nasreen@budlender.co.za'; 'dupreezlegal@gmail.com’;
'gustav@crimsonred.co.za"; 'FhePandelani@justice.gov.za'; 'Watshilowa@gmail.com’; 'mkurz@clarks.co.za’;
‘advadw@gmail.com'; 'marianne@mpattorney.co.za'; 'marksmangaba@gmail.com’; junethomas0611@gmail.com’;
'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'msecapebar@law.co.za'; 'gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za'’; 'sbeard@fluxmans.com’;
'keegan@elliottattorneys.co.za'; 'JohanV@Ipc.org.za'; 'nmahlangul@sars.gov.za'; 'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za;
'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'maritzng@law.co.za'"; "edeling@emict.com'; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Grace Molatedi'
<grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; 'yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za'; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za'; 'Fana’
<nalane@Ilaw.co.za>; 'council@advmdupreez.com'; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo' <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; 'lindelwa@raf.co.za’;
'info@sabwil.org.za"; 'attedeh.associates@gmaii.com'; 'concha@wilsons-law.co.za’; 'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za'; 'Xolisile
Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaza.org.za"; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za'; 'secretary@sawla.ret’;
'adv.ford@rsabar.com’; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM®@legal-aid.co.za'; 'r.mphela@icloud.com’;
'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'thepandeiani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele {DoJ&CD
Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za’; ‘adv.ford @rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal-
aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@Iegal-aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2 @legal-aid.co.za'; 'legalpracticecouncil@ipc.org.za’;
'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy
Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com’;
'fannick@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal-aid.co.za'; 'Mantitik@iegal-aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob {DoJ&CD Contact)
<laKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (Dot&CD Contact) <Analouw@justice.gov.za>; 'kirstenb@wri.co.za’;
‘kirstenbell16@gmaii.corm'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za';
'fouws.consult@gmail.com’ <louws.consuit@gmail.com>; 'ettian@wol.co.za' <ettian@wol.co.za>;
‘gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com' <gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com>; 'info@Ipc.org.za’ <info@Ilpc.org.za>;
'admin@biaonline.org.za' <admin@blacnline.org.za>; 'info@nationalbar.co.za' <info@nationaibar.co.za>; 'ppv@ppv.co.za'
<ppv@ppv.co.za>; 'info@gga.org.za' <info@gga.org.za>; 'manager@ptabar.com' <manager@ptabar.com>; 'viv@jaa.co.za'
<viv@jaa.co.za>; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw <RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>;
Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@]udiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse <iHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande
<ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka <RLetiaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers
<BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu
<MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; 'Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za' <Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za>;
'Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za' <Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za'
<Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za'
<Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za>; 'Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za' <Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za>;
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'Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za' <Ngqondo./wara@gauteng.gov.za>; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>;
Gomolemo Mckoena <GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <tHare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe
<LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu <VvMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Miungisi Mthembu
<MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; 'Sandton@pabasa.co.za' <Sandton@pabasa.ca.za>; Michele Campbell

<MCampbeli@judiciary.org.za>
Subject: RE: URGENT COURT APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM: 26 JULY 2022

importance: High

Goed day,

Kindly see herewith attached urgent applications roll, directive as weli as Microsoft Teams link {below) for matters before
the Honourable Madam Justice Bam,

Kind Regards

Thaohile Ngcabe

REGISTRAR TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM [USTICE BAM

HIGH COURT, PRETORIA

3% FLOOR, OFFICE 3.6

TEL: (012} 315 - 7490

CELL: 082 640 7109

EMAIL: TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za / thobilengcobo77 @gmail.com

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on ¥our comgputer or mobiie app
Click here fo join the mzeting

Meeting 1D; 389 854 997 290

Passcode: A3nBfZ

Downicad Tezins | Join en the web

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking

action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawfui.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimacasi Ltd, an innovator in
Softwore as & Service (Saas$) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




A

Office of the Registrar of the High Court Of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Private Bag/Privaatsak X687, Pretoria, 0001

Tel No: (012) 315 - 7480; Cell: 082 640 7108; Email: TNgcobo@ijudiciary.org.za /
thobilengcebo77@gmail.com

Urgent Court Roll
26 July 2022 — 29 Juiy 2022

Before the Honourable Madam Justice Bam J

2. | Stefanutti Stocks (Pty) Ltd 38166/2022 26 July 2022
10h00

Vs

Olivetti Connect (Pty) Ltd & Two Others

6. { Dr. lsaac Adriaan Van Niekerk 38158/2022 26 July 2022
1ChC0

Vs

The City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality




Vs

The City of Tshwane & Anocther

138 i Ex Parte Bhekumuzi Christian Ngcobo 3771512022 26 July 2022
' 10h00
i
14. I Daniel Roux Jordaan 37756/2022 26 July 2022 |
10h0C
| Vs
| |
| The City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality :
|
20. { Prince Mbonisi Bekithemba Ka Bhekuzuiu & 35599/2022 26 July 2022
Twelve Others 10h00
Vs
Prince Misuzulu Ka Zwelithini Zulu & Thirteen
Others
24. | Unigon Developers (Pty) Ltd 366432022 26 July 2022
10h00




20.

Atta Asare Bediako

VS

Lungite Nkosi

2022-006322

26 July 2022
10h00

2022-005789 | 26 July 2022

31. | The Road Accident Fund
10h00
Vs
Nthosa Madiba incorporated & Six Others
33. | Micaela Jacqueline Williams 2022-006290 | 26 July 2022
10h00
Vs
Mubanga Malama & Another
35. | Lucia Nono Mashigo 2022-006503 | 26 July 2022
10h00 |

Vs

Sithembele Gceuie & Two Others




2022-006089

26 July 2022

36. ! Pimankus Bemarking (Pty) Ltd
10h00
Vs _
I
Afgri Grain Siloc Company (Pty) Ltd & Another
| i
| |
| |
37. | Ex Parfe Johannes Zacharias Human Muller 2022-6694 26 July 2022
N.O & Another {in their capacities as the 10h00
jointly appointed previsicnal liquidators of the
Matsimbe Group (Pty) Ltd)
37A. | Ex Parte Deidre Basson N.O & Two Others 37449/2022 26 July 2022
(In their capacities as the jointly appointed 10h00
provisional liquidators of Mogui! Operations
Consultants (Pty) Ltd)
41A. | Adv Senzo Wiseman Mkhize 13204/2022 26 July 2022
10h00

Vs

The South African Legal Practice Council




43.

Ex Parte Deidre Basson N.C & Two Others
(In their capacities as the jointly appointed

- provisional liquidators of Mogull Operations

Consultants (Pty) Ltd)

37448/2022

26 July 2022




